
 

 
 
 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2023/2024 
  
Sue McIntyre, President 
Belle Starr Clothing 
405 Second Street/(707)441-1296 
bellestarrclothing@gmail.com 
Term 1 ends September 2025 

Larry Doss, Vice President 
Ming Tree Real Estate 
509 J Street/(707)445-4500 
larryo@mingtree.com 
Term 2 ends July 2026 
 
Melinda Myers, Treasurer/Secretary 
Good Relations 
329 Second Street/(707)441-9570 
melinda@goodrelations.com 
Term 1 ends September 2024 
  
H.A. Pearson 
The Bodega / Nothing Obvious 
426 Third Street/(707)502-0108 
studio@nothing-obvious.com 
Term 1 ends September 2024 
 
Kyall Widmier 
The Madrone Brick Fire Pizza & Taphouse 
421 Third Street/(707)273-5129 
madronetaphouse@gmail.com 
Term 1 ends September 2024 
 
Jason Woods 
Biztech 
513 Second Street/(707)442-8393 
jason@trustbiztech.com 
Term 1 ends September 2024 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
Ammiel Tanski 
The Wine Cellar 
407 Second Street/(707)834-2773 
thewinecellar407@gmail.com 
Term 1 ends September 2025 
 
Tamara Cervenka 
Rosebud Home Goods 
213 F Street/(707)672-5108 
tamara.cervenka@gmail.com 
Term 1 ends September 2026 
 
Calder Johnson 
North Coast Repertory Theater 
300 Fifth Street/(707)834-0861 
calder.johnson@gmail.com 
Term 1 ends September 2026 
 
Solomon Everta 
Eureka Books 
426 Second Street/(707)444-9593 
solomon@eurekabookshop.com 
Term 1 ends September 2026 
 
Sierra Braggs 
Redwood Coast Regional Center 
525 Second Street, #300/(707)445-0893 x348 
sbraggs@redwoodcoastrc.org 
Term 1 ends September 2026 
 
Leslie Castellano, City Council Liaison 
531 K Street, (707)599-2978 
Lcastellano@eurekaca.gov 
Appointed by City Council. Non-voting member. 
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